



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1533 OF 2026

Chandu S/o Dagadu Markand
Vs.

Maharashtra Eastern Grid Power Transmission Company Limited

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.D. Chopde, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 18.03.2026

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on
28.04.2026.

3. The learned Counsel for the petitioner contends
that Writ Petition Nos. 373/2026 and 304/2026 are with
respect to the identical subject matter.

4. In that view of the matter, the present writ
petition be heard along with Writ Petition No. 373/2026 and
304/2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

Jayashree..